

Feast for Freedom 2024 Terms and Conditions

By registering as a Feast For Freedom Host you:

GENERAL

understand that all methods of fundraising must align with ASRC's values and ASRC reserves the right to reject any fundraising activity/event or donation that are deemed by ASRC to be inconsistent with its business objectives and values.

confirm that, by registering to fundraise as a Feast For Freedom Host, you are acting on behalf of, and with the authority and power to bind, those individuals and organisations named as the Feast For Freedom Host.

understand as the Feast For Freedom Host whose name appears on the registration form, you will be solely accountable for managing your Feast For Freedom event in an appropriate and responsible way. This includes deciding on the event date (ideally between 18-24 March or alternate date before 30 April 2024), venue, fundraising activity and any associated costs in running your Feast For Freedom event.

understand that ASRC accepts no responsibility for any food-related accidents or injuries that may occur during a Feast For Freedom event including but not limited to food allergies, adverse reactions, food poisoning, anaphylaxis, other illnesses or sickness caused by food products and/or their preparation, storage, handling, presentation or consumption.

if alcohol is to be served, sold or consumed at your Feast for Freedom event, hosts are responsible for ensuring that responsible service of alcohol guidelines are followed. Any relevant liquor licensing requirements remain the responsibility of the licence holder at all times.

understand that ASRC accepts no responsibility for any loss, liability or injury, occupational, health, safety and welfare risk.

accepts it is the responsibility of the Feast For Freedom Host to ensure the safety of themselves and any attendees of their Feast For Freedom event, including and providing first aid services if they are needed. Registered Feast For Freedom Hosts



are responsible for obtaining and maintaining any appropriate insurance for their Feast For Freedom event, including public liability insurance.

understands that ASRC's public liability insurance does not cover people who choose to fundraise on our behalf. The ASRC is not liable for assessing or managing any risks of fundraising activities or Feast For Freedom events run by external parties. Tip: depending on what type of coverage they have, your local venue may be able to put you under their public liability insurance policy.

PRIVACY & PERSONAL INFORMATION

agree that all personal and sensitive information associated with the methods of fundraising for Feast For Freedom will be handled in accordance with all relevant state and commonwealth government privacy legislation.

give consent to ASRC using and disclosing your personal information to ASRC and other third parties engaged to provide services in connection with fundraising activities and the purposes set out in the Privacy Policy of ASRC which is available at https://asrc.org.au/Privacy/

FINANCIAL

confirm that any monies raised or donated during the fundraising activity will be used for the stated purpose for which they were raised and within any specified timeframe.

agree if collecting cash donations, to securely keep all the money raised by your Feast For Freedom event and deposit the funds onto your Feast For Freedom fundraising page link, or deposit funds into the ASRC bank account after you have hosted your Feast For Freedom fundraiser, or a reasonable date on or before 30 April 2024.

agree to pay/cover all costs involved with running your Feast For Freedom event. ASRC will not reimburse any person/s for any Event associated costs.

understand any agreement to purchase products from a Feast For Freedom Host is an agreement between the buyer and the Feast For Freedom Host. ASRC has no control over third party fundraising activities and takes no responsibility over the quality, safety or legality of the products being sold and exchanged.



SUB-CONTRACTING / ENGAGING THIRD PARTIES

understand that if you subcontract components of your Feast For Freedom event to third parties (e.g. auction service providers, online platforms, event managers), ASRC will not be responsible for subcontractors or third parties.

agree to ensure that subcontractor costs, deliverables and responsibilities are understood by them and do not compromise the acceptable percentage of revenue donated to ASRC. In the specific case of your fundraising activity, you understand that ASRC will not engage with nor take any responsibility with the subcontractor.

PUBLICITY

understand that you have access to the ASRC Proudly Supporting + Feast for Freedom resources and you can use them for your Feast for Freedom activity as long as the files or the written content don't suffer significant alterations that change their look/intention of the message. The ASRC presumes these resources will be out in use by supporters in a way that aligns with the organisational values and community goodwill.

understand that while you are not authorised to speak on behalf of ASRC, you may speak about your Feast For Freedom fundraising event itself. If you have been motivated to fundraise due to another person's experience of seeking asylum, and wish to share a story in which that person will be easily identifiable, you agree to seek permission from the individual or next of kin first. Some people may not want their experience made public. It is important to consider the impact and respect the wishes of others affected by the same story as you.

agree not to align ASRC with areas or activities such as gambling or tobacco organisations, X-rated or violent content, or proceeds of crime. You also accept that ASRC has the right to reject any fundraising activity or donation based on non-alignment.

understand that ASRC is not able to promote your Feast For Freedom event, nor attend events or presentations. If the fundraising activity/event includes specific involvement with ASRC, you will ensure these requirements are discussed and agreed upon in writing by the Fundraising team prior to commencing the fundraising activity.



understand that ASRC reserves the right to withdraw your authority to organise a fundraising activity/event at any time if it appears to ASRC that the fundraising activity/event may negatively affect the image or reputation of ASRC, or if ASRC believes there is a likelihood of you not meeting any of these Terms and Conditions.

NATIONAL, STATE & TERRITORY

All fundraising activities must comply with all relevant national, state and territory laws and regulations. In each state and territory, there is a Charitable Fundraising Act or equivalent to which ASRC and people fundraising on behalf of ASRC must adhere to. You also need to be aware of regulations relating to liquor licensing, preparation of food and holding raffles or auctions.

To find out more about fundraising legislation nationwide and in your state or territory, please contact the relevant authority listed below:

Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission: https://www.acnc.gov.au/

Australian Capital Territory - ACT Office of Regulatory Services - https://www.accesscanberra.act.gov.au/s/

New South Wales - NSW Fair Trading - https://www.fairtrading.nsw.gov.au/

Northern Territory - Office of Consumer and Business Services - https://consumeraffairs.nt.gov.au/

Queensland - Office of Fair Trading - https://www.qld.gov.au/law/fair-trading

South Australia - Office of Consumer and Business Services - https://www.cbs.sa.gov.au/

Tasmania - Consumer, Building and Occupational Services - https://www.cbos.tas.gov.au/topics/clubs-fundraising

Victoria - Consumer Affairs Victoria - https://www.consumer.vic.gov.au/

Western Australia - Department of Commerce -https://www.commerce.wa.gov.au/